

ION NO. 09/677,486

IN THE UNITED STATES 102056506

K OFFICE

NAME CHANGE RECORDATION COVER LETTER

TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

Please record the attached Articles of Amendment.

- Name of conveying party: 1. Integrated Data Communications, Inc.
- 2. Name and address of receiving party: Airbiquity Inc. 945 Hildebrand Lane NE Bainbridge Island, Washington 98110
- 3. Nature of conveyance: Articles of Amendment effecting name change.
- 4. Execution date: October 6, 2000
- 5. Application No.: 09/677,486
- 6. Please direct all correspondence concerning this document to Micah D. Stolowitz at the following address:

Stoel Rives LLP 900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600 Portland, Oregon 97204-1268

- 7. Total number patents or applications involved: one
- 8. Total fee: \$160.00 (\$40 recording fee; \$120 expedited fee).
- 9. Please charge our Deposit Account No. 19-4455 in the amount of \$160.00.
- 10. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required in connection with filing of these papers, or credit overpayment, to Account No. 19-4455.

Charge her

Portlod2-4363126 1 0044375-00010

APR 18 '02 09:28

PATENTE.003 REEL: 012615 FRAME: 0165

11. The information contained on this transmittal letter is true and correct to the best of the knowledge and belief of the person signing below, and any attached copy is a true copy of an original document.

Respectfully submitted,

AIRBIQUITY INC.

By:

Micah D. Stolowitz

Registration No. 32,758

Date: 41702

Number of pages comprising the conveyance, cover letter, and any attachments: five

STOEL RIVES LLP 900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600 Portland, Oregon 97204-1268 Telephone: (503) 224-3380 Facsimile: (503) 220-2480

Attorney Docket No. IDC-1

Portind2-4363126.1 0044375-00010

PATENT PAGE 1004
REEL: 012615 FRAME: 0166



SECRETARY of STATE

I, RALPH MUNRO, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal,

hereby certify by this certificate that the attached is a true and correct copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

of

INTEGRATED DATA COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Changing name to AIRBIQUITY INC.

as filed in this office on October 6, 2000.



Date: December 19, 2000

Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital



Raiph Munro, Secretary of State

STATE of WASHINGTON



SECRETARY of STATE

I, RALPH MUNRO, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

to

INTEGRATED DATA COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

a Washington Profit corporation. Articles of Amendment were filed for record in this office on the date indicated below.

Changing name to AIRBIQUITY INC.

UBI Number: 601 790 658

Date: October 06, 2000



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital



PAGE.006

· Please PRINT or TYPE in black ink

· Sign, date and return original AND ONE COPY to:

CORPORATIONS DIVISION 505 E. UNIÓN · PO BOX 40234 OLYMPIA, WA 98504-0234

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT WA HINGTON PROFIT CORPORATION

(Por Chapter 23B.10 RCW)

FEE: \$30

EXPEDITED (24-HOUR) SERVICE AVAILABLE - \$20 PER ENTITY INCLUDE FEE AND WRITE "EXPEDITE" IN BOLD LETTERS ON OUTSIDE OF ENVELOPE

BE SURE TO INCLUDE FILING FEE. Checks should be made payable to "Secretary of State" IMPORTANT! Person to contact about this fliing			FILED: /	ſ	
		•	Daytime Phone Number (with area code) (206) 842-9262		
James A. Vr	AMENDMENT TO A	RTICLES		FUE	VIOTDMINES
NAME OF CORPORAT	ION (As currently recorded with the Office of	of the Secretary	of State)	ÇO I	6 2000
Integrated	Data Communications, Inc.			EAI PH	MUNRO V DE STATÉ
UBI NUMBER	CORPORATION NUMBER (If known)	AMENDMENT	S TO ARTICLES OF INCOR	PORATION WERE ADOF	TED ON
601790658		Sep	tember 19, 2000		
EFFECTIVE DATE OF ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT	(Specified affective date may be up Specific Date: November 1,		ER receipt of the document b		
ARTICLES OF AMEND	MENT WERE ADOPTED BY (Please check	ONE of the follo	wing)		r OK
Incorporator	s. Snareholders action was not required				10
x Soard of Dire	ectors. Shareholders action was not required	1			۱ ا
Duly approve	ed shareholder action in accordance with Ch	apter 23B.10 R0	CW		Check
The	If amendment provides for an exchange, to implementing the amendment must be include Corporation's Second Ame amended by changing the ended, that Article shall "The name of the	ended and Article the and re	Restated Article thereof numbered and as follows:	es of Incorpora	0/06/2000 - 176624 30.00 on 10/06/2000 09/29/2000 - 5650 ii a
This doedment is he	FICER OR CHAIRPERSON eroby executed under penalties of perjury L. A. Mandu Jame	s A. Vron	AD	9/29	Check - 03/54/5000 - 10/06
Signature of Officer	and the second s	Inted Name	OF 000/750 7115 (T)	Daje 20/753-1485)	905-00378-971
CORF	PORATIONS INFORMATION AND	ASSISTAN	UE - 360/753-7115 (H	JU - 30U//33-1463)	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0

APR 18 '02 09:29

WAYN PERSONAL PRINT

RECORDED: 04/22/2002

PATENT PAGE. 007 **REEL: 012615 FRAME: 0169**